
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1509
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.08.2023


Naya Savera Yojana

1509.  SMT. JEBI MATHER HISHAM:

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of coaching institutes funded under Naya Savera Yojana since the launch of the scheme, State-wise/UT-wise details thereof;

(b) the total number of students enrolled in Naya Savera Yojana since the launch of the scheme, State-wise/UT-wise details; and

(c) details of the performance (in terms of rankings) achieved in UPSC, JEE and NEET exams by students who have availed benefits of the Naya Savera Yojana scheme during the last five years, State-wise/UT-wise details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS
(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) The Ministry of Minority Affairs implemented Naya Savera scheme through Project Implementing Agencies (PIAs). Details of PIAs under the scheme is attached at Annexure-I.

(b) Since inception, 1,19,223 minority students/candidates have been benefitted under Naya Savera Scheme. State-wise number of students/candidates benefitted under the Scheme is at Annexure - II.

(c) State-wise details of performance of beneficiaries in various exams under Naya Savera Scheme is not maintained, however, scheme prescribes minimum success rate of 20% in case of technical/professional courses, 15% for Group B and Group C courses and 30% in case of residential coaching programme to avail the grants under the Scheme.


******


                                                                                                                        Annexure I

Annexure-I referred in reply to part (a) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No 1509 for answer on 02.08.2023 regarding Naya Savera Yojana


State wise number of Project Implementing Agencies (PIAs) under Naya Savera Scheme w.e.f
2007-08 to 2021-22

S. No. State/UT Total No of PIAs

1.   Andhra Pradesh 80

2.   Assam 25

3.   Bihar 9

4.   Chandigarh 12

5.   Chattisgarh 7

6.   Delhi 39

7.   Goa 1

8.   Gujarat 19

9.   Haryana 18

10.   Himachal Pradesh 1

11.   Jammu and Kashmir 20

12.   Jharkhand 8

13.   Karnataka 56

14.   Kerala 22

15.   Madhya Pradesh 67

16.   Maharashtra 52

17.   Manipur 42

18.   Meghalaya 5

19.   Mizoram 11

20.   Nagaland 3

21.   Orissa 12

22.   Punjab 10

23.   Rajasthan 73

24.   Tamil Nadu 8

25.   Telangana 21

26.   Tripura 3

27.   Uttar Pradesh 187

28.   Uttarakhand 12

29.   West Bengal 40


Annexure - II

Annexure - II referred in Reply to Part (b) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1509

regarding Naya Savera Yojana for answer on 02.08.2023.


State wise number Number of Beneficiaries under Naya
Savera Scheme w.e.f 2007-08 to 2021-22

Sl. No. State/UT No. of beneficiaries
1.   Andhra Pradesh 12155
2.   Assam 2650
3.   Bihar 2250
4.   Chandigarh 1270
5.   Chhattisgarh 620
6.   Delhi 6279
7.   Goa 50
8.   Gujarat 3203
9.   Haryana 2100
10.   Himachal Pradesh 25
11.   Jammu and Kashmir 2280
12.   Jharkhand 1585
13.   Karnataka 11018
14.   Kerala 4675
15.   Madhya Pradesh 4835
16.   Maharashtra 12694
17.   Manipur 2167
18.   Meghalaya 670
19.   Mizoram 990
20.   Nagaland 100
21.   Orissa 815
22.   Punjab 2030
23.   Rajasthan 5251
24.   Tamil Nadu 1300
25.   Telangana 5580
26.   Tripura 240
27.   Uttar Pradesh 21688
28.   Uttarakhand 410
29.   West Bengal 10293

  Total 119223

